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Location: New York , NY
Compensation: $9,500

Scott Shaw.

THE 2019-20 DANCE IN PROCESS RESIDENCY APPLICATION IS NOW OPEN.
PROPOSAL DEADLINE: Tuesday, April 23 at 5:00 pm.

ABOUT DIP: DANCE IN PROCESS
Dance in Process (DiP) is Gibney's residency program designed to provide "mid-career” New York City-based dance artists who are "mid-
stage" of their process for a project with the opportunity for creative immersion.

Following an open call for applications, Gibney will assemble a panel selected by DiP applicants to review applications submitted from New
York City-based dance community. There will be a selection of eight DiP resident artists for the 2019-2020 season; seven selected by the
panel along with one artist selected by Gibney's Senior Curatorial Director.

Resident Artists will each receive three weeks of exclusive, continuous access to a studio at one of Gibney's locations, as well as a $7,500
stipend and a $2,000 allowance for artistic consultants. During their season in residence, participating artists will also receive 40 hours of
discounted studio space in designated studios, as well as administrative support from Gibney staff.

ABOUT THE SPACE & RESIDENCY DATES

Gibney has twenty-three studios across two Manhattan locations. Granted studio space will be large enough to accommodate the needs of
working choreographers and companies, but small enough to allow for close and private work. Studios are assigned by Gibney staff based on
need and availability. Please see the following DiP residency designated dates. Applicants are required to choose a minimum of four of the
following choices in order for their application to be submitted. Each Resident Artist will meet with Gibney's Producer to organize individual
artists' needs for their residency.

RESIDENCY DATE OPTIONS (Applicants must choose a minimum of 4)
Wednesday, September 4 — Tuesday, September 24

Wednesday, September 25 - Tuesday, October 15

Wednesday, October 23 - Tuesday, November 12

Friday, November 1 - Thursday, November 21

Tuesday, January 21 - Monday, February 10

Wednesday, January 22 -Tuesday, February 11

Thursday, February 20 - Wednesday, March 11 (percussive footwear-friendly)
Tuesday, February 18 - Thursday, March 12* (no Sundays)

Friday, March 13 - Monday, April 6* (no Sundays)

Wednesday, March 18 - Tuesday, April 7

Wednesday, April 8 - Tuesday, April 28 (percussive footwear-friendly)
Tuesday, May 19 - Monday, June 8

Tuesday, June 9 - Monday, June 29

APPLICATION TIMELINE

Tuesday, March 19: Application Online

Tuesday, April 2: Application Info Session #1, 1:00 - 2:00 pm at 280 Broadway [ Sign Up ]
Thursday, April 4: Application Info Session #2, 6:00 - 7:00 pm at 280 Broadway [ Sign Up ]
Tuesday, April 23, 5:00 pm: Deadline for 2019-2020 Applications

April 30 - May 3: Applicants to vote on panelists

May 7 - June 18: Panel review process

Week of June 24: Artists notified

July 2018: Residency Scheduling

September 2019 - June 2020: Residency Period


https://www.dance.nyc/
https://hub.dance.nyc/our-new-york-city-dance/
https://www.dance.nyc/download/p/%257Efor-artists%257Elistings%257E2019%257E03%257EGibneys-DiP-Dance-in-Process-Residency-/
https://www.dance.nyc/download/d/%257Efor-artists%257Elistings%257E2019%257E03%257EGibneys-DiP-Dance-in-Process-Residency-/

LEARN MORE AND APPLY HERE.

Gibney

280 Broadway

New York , NY, 10007

6468376809
https://gibneydance.org/dip-application/
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For more information:
Mitsuko Verdery
mitsuko@gibneydance.org

9176136662
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